11416

LUNINGRM COVENANTS. Borrower and Lender covenant and agree as follows:

1. Payment of Principal and Interest. Borrower shall promptly pay when due the principal and interest indebtedness

evidenced by the Note.

2. Prior Mortgages and Deeds of Trust; Charges; Liens. Borrower shall perform all of Borrower's obligations under any mortgage, deed of trust or other security agreement with a lien which has priority over this Deed of Trust, including Borrower's covenants to make payments when due. Borrower shall pay or cause to be paid all taxes, assessments and other charges, fines and impositions attributable to the Property which may attain a priority over this deed of Trust, and leasehold payments or ground rents, if any transcription of the estate hearty consecutive and the restricting consecutive

3. Hazard insurance. Borrower shall keep the improvements now existing or hereafter erected on the Property insured against loss by fire, hazards included within the term "extended coverage," and such other hazards as lender may require and

in such amounts and for such periods as Lender may require 21 1. 1993

The insurance carrier providing the insurance shall be chosen by Borrower subject to approval by Lender; provided, that such approval shall not be unreasonably withheld. All insurance policies and renewals thereof shall be in a form acceptable to Lender and shall include a standard mortgage clause in favor of and in a form acceptable to Lender. Lender shall have the right to hold the policies and renewals thereof, subject to the terms of any mortgage, deed of trust or other security agreement with a lien which has priority over this Deed of Trust.

In the event of loss, Borrower shall give prompt notice to the insurance carrier and Lender. Lender may make proof of loss if not made promptly by Borrower, a bart of the property revered by this Deed of Irust and all

If the Property is abandoned by Borrower, or if Borrower fails to respond to Lender within 30 days from the date notice is mailed by Lender to Borrower that the insurance carrier offers to settle a claim for insurance benefits, Lender is authorized to collect and apply the insurance proceeds at Lender's option either to restoration or repair of the Property or to the sums secured by this deed of Trust. Therein Projects Abires

4. Preservation and Maintenance of Property; Leaseholds; Condominiums; Planned Unit Developments. Borrower shall keep the Property in good repair and shall not commit waste or permit impairment or deterioration of the Property and shall comply with the provisions of any lease if this Deed of Trust is on a leasehold. If this Deed of Trust is on a unit in a condominium or a planned unit development, Borrower shall perform all of Borrower's obligations under the declaration or covenants creating or governing the condominium or planned unit development, the by-laws and regulations of the

condominium or planned unit development, and constituent documents.

5. Protection of Lender's Security. If Borrower fails to perform the covenants and agreements contained in this Deed of Trust, or if any action or proceeding is commenced which materially affects Lender's interest in the Property, then Lender, at Lender's option, upon notice to Borrower, may make such appearances, disburse such sums, including reasonable attorneys' fees, and take such action as is necessary to protect Lender's interest. If Lender required mortgage insurance as a condition of making the loan secured by this Deed of Trust, Borrower shall pay the premiums required to maintain such insurance in effect until such time as the requirement for such insurance terminates in accordance with Borrower's and Lender's written agreement or applicable law.

Any amounts disbursed by Lender pursuant to this paragraph 5, with interest thereon, at the Note rate, shall become additional indebtedness of Borrower secured by this Deed of Trust. Unless Borrower and Lender agree to other terms of payment, such amounts shall be payable upon notice from Lender to Borrower requesting payment thereof. Nothing

contained in this paragraph 5 shall require Lender to incur any expense or take any action hereunder.

6. Inspection. Lender may make or cause to be made reasonable entries upon and inspections of the Property, provided that Lender shall give Borrower notice prior to any such inspection specifying reasonable cause therefor related to Lender's interest in the Property.

7. Condemnation. The proceeds of any award or claim for damages, direct or consequential, in connection with any condemnation or other taking of the Property, or part thereof, or for conveyance in lieu of condemnation, are hereby assigned and shall be paid to Lender, subject to the terms of any mortgage, deed of trust or other security agreement with a lien which has priority over this Deed of Trust.

8. Borrower Not Released; Forbearance By Lender Not a Walver. Extension of the time for payment or modification of amortization of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust granted by Lender to any successor in interest of Borrower shall not operate to release, in any manner, the liability of the original Borrower and Borrower's successors in interest. Lender shall not be required to commence proceedings against such successor or refuse to extend time for payment or otherwise modify amortization of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust by reason of any demand made by the original Borrower and Borrower's successors in interest. Any forbearance by Lender in exercising any right or remedy hereunder, or otherwise afforded by applicable law, shall not be a waiver of or preclude the exercise of any such right or remedy.

9. Successors and Assigns Bound; Joint and Several Liability: Co-signers. The rovenants and agreements herein contained shall bind, and the rights hereunder shall inure to, the respective successors and assigns of Lender and Borrower, subject to the provisions of paragraph 14 hereof. All covenants and agreements of Borrower shall be joint and several. Any Borrower who co-signs this Deed of Trust, but does not execute the Note; (a) is co-signing this Deed of Trust only to grant and convey that Borrower's interest in the Property to Trustee under the terms of this Deed of Trust, (b) is not personally liable on the Note or under this Deed of Trust, and (c) agrees that Lender and any other Borrower hereunder may agree to extend, modify, forbear, or make any other accommodations with regard to the terms of this Deed of Trust or the Note, without that Borrower's consent and without releasing that Borrower or modifying this Deed of Trust as to that borrower's interest in the

Property.

10! Notice: Except for any notice required under applicable law to be given in another manner, (a) any notice to Borrower to the mail or by mailing such notice by certified mail addressed to provided for in this Deed of Trust shall be given by delivering it or by mailing such notice by certified mail addressed to Borrower at the Property Address or at such other address as Borrower may designate by notice to lender as provided herein, and (b) any notice to Lender shall be given by certified mail to Lender's address stated herein or to such other address as Lander max designate by notice to Botrower asprovided bergin. Apynotice provided for in this Deed of Trust shall be deemed to have been given to Borrower or Lender when given in the manner designated herein.

ぶつひひり

11417

11. Governing Law; Soverability. The state and local laws applicable to this Deed of Trust shall be the laws of the jurisdiction in which the Property is located. The foregoing sentence shall not limit the applicability of Federal law to this Deed of Trust. In the event that any provision or clause of this Deed of Trust or the Note conflicts with applicable law, such conflict shall not affect other provisions of this Deed of Trust on the Note which can be given effect without the conflicting connect snan not anect other provisions of this Deed of Trust and the Note are declared to be severable. As used herein, provision, and to this end the provisions of this Deed of Trust and the Note are declared to be severable. "costs," "expenses" and "attorneys' fees" include all sums to the extentinet prohibited by applicable law or limited herein.

12. Borrower's Copy. Borrower shall be furnished a conformed copy of the Note and of this Deed of Trust at the time of a conformed copy.

unon or mucr recordation mercor. 13. Rehabilitation Loan Agreement. Borrower shall folប៊ៀ ស្នា of Borrower's obligations (inder any home rehabilitation, improvement, repair, or other loan agreement which Borrower enters into with Lender, at Lender's option, may require Borrower to execute and deliver to Lender, in a form acceptable to Lender, an assignment of any rights; claims or defenses which Borrower may have against parties who supply labor, materials or services in connection with improvements

14. Transfer of the Property. Borrower shall not sell or transfer all or any part of the Property or an interest therein, or offer to do so, without Lender's written consent, excluding (a) the creation of a lien or encumbrance subordinate to this Deed of Trust, (b) a transfer by devise, descent, or by operation of law upon the death of a joint tenant, or (c) the grant of any

leusehold interest of three years or less not containing an option to purchase.

HAT NON-UNIFORM COVENANTS; Borrower, and Lender further covenant and agree as follows: 15. Acceleration; Remedies: Upon Borrower's breach of any covenant or agreement of Borrower in this Deed of Trust, including the covenants to pay when due any sums secured by this Deed of Trust; Lender prior to acceleration shall give notice to Borrower as provided in paragraph 10 hereof specifying: (1) the breach; (2) the action required to cure such breach; (3) a date, not less than 10 days from the date the notice is mailed to Borrower, by which such breach must be cured; and (4) that failure to cure such breach on or before the date specified in the notice may result in acceleration of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust and sale of the Property. The notice shall further inform Borrower of the right to reinstate after acceleration and the right to bring a court action to assert the non-existence of a default or any other defense of Borrower to acceleration and sale. If the breach is not cured on or before the date specified in the notice, Lender, at Lender's option, may declare all of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust to be immediately due and payable without further demand and may invoke the power of sale and any other remedies permitted by applicable law. Lender shall be entitled to collect all reasonable costs and expenses incurred in pursuing the remedies provided in this paragraph 15, including, but not limited to, reasonable

the If Lender invokes the power of sale, Lender shall execute or cause Trustee to execute a written notice of the occurrence of an event of default and of Lender's election to cause the Property to be sold and shall cause such notice to be recorded in each attorneys' fees. county in which the Property or some part thereof is located. Louder on Trustee shall give notice of sale in the manner prescribed by applicable law to Borrower and to the other persons prescribed by applicable law. After the lapse of such time as may be required by applicable law, Trustee, without demand on Borrower, shall sell the Property at public auction to the highest bidder at the time and place and under the terms designated in the notice of the sale in one or more parcels and in such order as Trustee may determine: Trustee may postpone sale of all or any parcel of the Property by public announcement at the time and place of any previously scheduled sale. Lender or Lender's designee may purchase the Property at any sale.

Trustee shall deliver to the purchaser Trustee's deed conveying the Property so sold without any covenant or warranty, expressed or implied. The recitals in the Trustee's deed shall be prima facie evidence of the truth of the statements made therein. Trustee shall apply the proceeds of the sale in the following order: (a) to all reasonable costs and expenses of the sale, including, but not limited to, reasonable Trustee's and attorneys', Tees and costs of title Evidence; (b) to all sums secured by this

Deed of Trust; and (c) the excess, if any, to the person or persons legally entitled thereto.

16. Borrower's Right to Reinstate. Notwithstanding Lender's acceleration of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust due to Borrower's breach, Borrower shall have the right to have any proceedings begun by Lender to enforce this Deed of Trust discontinued at any time prior to the earlier to occur of (i) the fifth day before sale of the Property pursuant to the power of sale contained in this Deed of Trust or (ii) entry of a judgment enforcing this Deed of Trust if: (a) Borrower pays Lender all sums which would be then due under this Deed of Trust and the Note had no acceleration occurred; (b) Borrower cures all breaches of any other covenants or agreements of Borrower contained in this Deed of Trust; (c) Borrower pays all reasonable expenses incurred by Lender, and Trustee in enforcing the covenants and agreements of Borrower contained in this Deed of Trust, and in enforcing Lender's and Trustee's remedies as provided in paragraph 15 hereof, including, but not limited to, reasonable attorneys' fees; and (d) Borrower takes such action as Lender may reasonably require to assure that the lien of this Deed of Trust Lender's interest in the Property and Borrower's obligation to pay the sums secured by this Deed of Trust shall continue unimpaired. Upon such payment and cure by Borrower this Deed of Trust and the obligations secured hereby shall remain in full force and effect as if no acceleration had occurred.

torce and effect as it no acceleration and occurred.

17. Assignment of Rents; Appointment of Receiver; Lender in Possession. As additional security hereunder, Borrower hereby assigns to Lender the rents of the Property, provided that Borrower shall, prior to acceleration under paragraph 15 hereof or abandonment of the Property, have the right to collect and retain such rents as they become due and

payable plotted to enter the transfer of the Property, Lender, in person, by agent or by Upon acceleration under paragraph 15 hereof or abandonment of the Property, Lender, in person, by agent or by Upon acceleration under paragraph 15 hereof or abandonment of the Property Lender, in person, by agent or by Upon acceleration under paragraph 15 hereof or abandonment of the Property Lender, in person, by agent or by Upon acceleration under paragraph 15 hereof or abandonment of the Property Lender, in person, by agent or by Upon acceleration under paragraph 15 hereof or abandonment of the Property Lender, in person, by agent or by Upon acceleration under paragraph 15 hereof or abandonment of the Property Lender, in person, by agent or by Upon acceleration under paragraph 15 hereof or abandonment of the Property Lender, in person, by agent or by Upon acceleration under paragraph 15 hereof or abandonment of the Property Lender, in person, by agent or by Upon acceleration under paragraph 15 hereof or abandonment of the Property Lender, in person agent of the Upon acceleration under paragraph 15 hereof or abandonment of the Property and the Property an judicially appointed receiver shall be entitled to enter upon, take possession of and manage the Property and to collect the rents of the Property including those past due. All rents collected by Lender or the receiver shall be applied first to payment of the costs of management of the Property and collection of rents, including, but not limited to, receiver's fees, premiums on receiver's bonds and reasonable attorneys, fees, and then to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust. Lender and the receiver shall be liable to account only for those rents actually received. The betsen or hersons less it on the quarters seem because

the Proporty and classif surrander this Occid of frust and all housewidenens indebted consequently the Bond of Front is 13. Reconveyance, Usen payment of all tames secured by this Deed of thast, Lember and rique of Instead to reconvey

18. Reconveyance. Upon payment of all sums secured by this Deed of Trust, Lender shall request Trustee to reconvey the Property and shall surrender this Deed of Trust and all notes evidencing indebtedness secured by this Deed of Trust to Trustee. Trustee shall reconvey the Property without warranty to the person or persons legally entitled thereto. Such person or persons shall pay all costs of recordation and reconveyance, if any.

The control of the recordation and reconveyance, if any.

The control of the recordation and reconveyance is any.

The control of the recordation and reconveyance is any.

The control of the recordation and reconveyance is any.

The control of the recordation and reconveyance is any.

The control of the recordation and reconveyance is any.

The control of the recordation and reconveyance is any.

The control of the recordation and reconveyance is any.

The control of the recordation and reconveyance is any.

The control of the recordation and reconveyance is any.

The control of the recordation and reconveyance is any. successor trustee to any Trustee appointed hereunder. Without conveyance of the Property, the successor trustee shall succeed to all the title, power and duties conferred upon the Trustee herein and by applicable law 20. Use of Property, The Property is not currently used for agricultural, timber or grazing purposes. 21. Attorneys' Fees. As used in this Deed of Trust and in the Note, "attorneys' fees" shall include attorneys' fees, if any, which shall be awarded by an appellate court. Barranes bready assume to be ider the racis of the Using provided that berreass with REQUEST FOR NOTICE OF DEFAULT will place and agent by their needs with AND FORECLOSURE UNDER SUPERIOR MORTGAGES OR DEEDS OF TRUST attormes, fees, and tide Borrower takes with action as Latthe may reasonably reduce to so Borrower and Lender request the holder of any mortgage, deed of trust or other encumbrance with a lien which has priority over this Deed of Trust to give Notice to Lender, at Lender's address set forth on page one of this Deed of Trust, of any default under the superior encumbrance and of any sale or other foreclosure action. gelden would be aben due under the Decaled Truct and the Note had no necesseration excurreng the Learning course out transfer In Witness Whereor Borrower has executed this Deed of Trust. 1100g of guessian to good and the second secon areas una chair mad buile ta an heagan focus and are boundary boundary built for the chair of the chair and the to Borrows: Socondi, Borrower shall have the right telesco any proceedings posterior to the c sale summer summers careingles of subits same rest of Best of Trust, and to the excess, it only to the person of the fit including but not have die reasonable frusted and attorne TAFE to REDETED. JR. the rola. Trustee sivile apply the protects of the cale in the expression of theplied. Line restrains in the Tripsice of decorporate Tenerale chan decrease withing any factor to decrease STATE OF OREGON A MARKET PROCESSES AND ANALYSIS OF PROCESSES OF PROCES OF OREGON.

Finded at the time and place and states the federal entire action of the relative and the indirect personally appeared the above named in this.

It is a supplied to the federal and the federal entire action of the relative and the supplied the above named in this supplied to the federal and the federal an YEL BY REDFIELD OF JRU AND RUTH IE THE REDFIELD THE PROPERTY AND SKINDLE AND S And of I ender a election to cause the Aroberth to be sold and shug codes and hence to be executed in agent member to be _____ The Ir ______ voluntary act and deed, newcode a written reflect to be executed in agent. the foregoing instrument to be to the second of the state present the transfer of the Before method between the transfer the property of the state of the second to the secon My Commission expires: Paramount commission become same expires: 1 and or proceeding the control of property of the ready parties of the control of against the protection of the description of the Notice of Control of the State of Control of C Figure to being a construction to resident the numbers between the constructions. de non-comment of the Property Law notice The property of the property of the REQUEST FOR RECONVEYANCE and the convergence of the c To Trustee: here then it it is finish the data the detection of the finished by a first was travely that the The undersigned is the holder of the note or notes secured by this Deed of Trust. Said note or notes, together with all other indebtedness secured by this Deed of Trust, have been paid in full. You are hereby directed to cancel said note or notes and this Deed of Trust, which are delivered hereby, and to reconvey, withou warranty, all the estate now held by you under this Deed of Trust to the person or persons legally entitled thereto, are a constant and other as to person leasahold interest in three years or less not community an opition so parchase. -------or pante in office to do say without Lendor's written censely, escapoures, the creation of a lience chepwise one subsidience to this Des L 14. Transfor of the Property, Berrower shall not select transfer all or any particit the Property, Berrower shall not select transfer all or any particit the Property, Berrower shall not select transfer all or any particit the Property, Berrower shall not select transfer all or any particit the Property, Berrower shall not select transfer all or any particit the Property, Berrower shall not select transfer all or any particit the Property. made to the Property definises which Borrowers dy have against parties who papedy taken meanistiscreet survive a secretica, and mapiec encents. (Space Below This Line Reserved For Lander and Recorder) furbine some of regular and these ham agree es ne retrien perromen antera i ora scrib de pare da crios, per caracter a graon, may 13 Sapramerical resultations in a marketing MAIL ALL ATAX (INFO TO: each dight of his legal to be decided by the collection. LYLE E. REDFIELD, JR. RUTH, E., REDELE 4771 FRIEDA AVENUE KLAMATH FALLS OREGON 97603 STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH :SS I hereby certify that the within instrument was received and filed for record on the 18 day of July A.D., 19 83 at 3:40 o'clock P M and duly recorded in Volm 83 , of mtges on page

EVELYN BIEHN COUNTY CLERK Deputy